TAGL OF PAGES

ON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
)
W FQ, NO. 5. JEc ‘&W'Glm's:rtr

RES-88-086 dtd. 8/4/89, 11/8/89 and 11/20/89

3 SSUEO BY T ADMINISTER Y (if othe T
I T STERED BY (If other than ltem &) BOBE L e

(ENT OF SOLICITATI

U.5. Nuclear Requlatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D.C, 20555

 NAME AND ADDHESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIF Code) ) [OA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

MPR Associates, Inc.
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

96 OATED (SEE TTEM 11)

1CA. xgcm-‘ucnnou OF CONTRACT/ORDER

X | NRC-04-88-086
[168 DATED (SEE TTEM 13)

CODE |FACILITY CODE 1/15/88
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

U Tne above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt o!f Otters. D is ex o, D 15 DOt Bx
tenced

Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prioe 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one ¢ the following methaods

{a) By completing items B and 15, and returning copies of the amendment. (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendn: Wt on each copy of the otfer
submitted, or (c) By separate letter or 1elegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amengdment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DES'GNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MaY RESULT
IN HREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue 0! this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitiad  such change may be mage by degrant or
letier. provided cach telegram or letter makes refecence 1o the solicitation and this amenament, and is received priof 10 the apening hour and date soegiisd

Ao 867y “"r:fﬁ“ﬂb“." " 504 PP “%o. 31x6141 Amt. $341,000.0 D-6206 Amt.$600,000.0(

! LNNO N G208 _ARED NG 3 N E NAWNATATS y-3-4}

13 THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF i
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN (T EM 14

A TS CHANGE ORODER 15 ISSUED PURBUANT TO. (Specily outharity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 1% ARE MAGE IN THE cON-
TRACT ORDER NO., IN ITEM 104,

- H ARG

W)

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED 10 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes 10 paving affice
approprigtion date, ¢tc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR a3 103(D)

CTHIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF:

X! FAR Clause 52.243-2 Changes

D. OTHER (Specify type of modificetion and authority]

s —

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D 15 Not, m i$ required 10 sign this document and return __3._‘.“_ copies 10 the 1ssuing office
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIF ICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject mativr where feasibie )

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE.

912180137 8%1128
FOR CONTR |
NRC=04=28-084 FLII
Except as provided herein, ail terms and conaitiony of the gocument referenced i item 9A or [OA as Berelotore CHangey, 1Emains GnenInNged and n felt tQeCe
ana effecy o
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) e T R IAME AND TITLE OF CONTHACTING OFFICEN (Type wrprints
DOUGLAS M. CHAPIN
PRINCIPAL QFFICER Sharan bel

—

5 B /28 /65

NSIN 754001152 8070 30 STANDARD FORM 30 (kF Vv

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE : escr ped by GSA
AN (AR CT R)GJ.245

SR TRACTO R GFFERGR R 1Y ™ 1 ,',;.;J_l.(...ﬁ;’-lul - "/w"[“’ L O RN M A e A T b T
. ' - ’ ” »
Va4, Y . fasen UL y
AU tury 0f persan ganthory ] | INS R s A et L oL R 4 ‘9:7 '/7
7




Modification No. 9
Contract No. NRC-04-88-086
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to provide for additional within scope
efforts, raise the contract ceiling, add funding in the amaunt of 991,000,000
provided by International Participants and extend the contract Period of
Performance. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified to read as follows:

1. Saction C, Description/Specifications/Work Statement,; Subsection C.l;
Statement of Work, is revised to add the attached "Modification to Statement
of Work", to be performed in accordance with MPR Assocliates, Inc.'s July 26,
1989 proposal, incorporated into the contract by this reference.

2. The Government hereby accepts and incorporates by this reference, MR's
proposal dated September 25, 1989, for additional efforts acsociated with the
acquisition, storage and shipping of guide tube samples and periphery-—core
nozzles samples, as described therein.

3. Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Subsection B2,
Consideration and Obligation-—Cost Flus Fixed Fee, paragraph a. 1s revised to
read as follows:

na., It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full
performance of this contract will be $4,172,946.00, of which the sun of
$3,793,5687.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which
$779,359.00 represent the fixed fee."

4. Section B, Supplies or Services and Frices/Costs, Subsection B.2,
Consideraticn and Obligation—Cost Flus Fived Fee, paragraph c., is deleted in
ite entirety and the following paragraph c. 1s substituted in lieu thereof:

"c. Total funds presently available and allotted to this contract by the NRC
are $2,085,000.00. Total funds presently available and allotted to this
contract by Industrial and International Participants are $1,493,000.00.
Total funds presently available by all participants, including the NRC are
$3,578,000.00."




Modification No. 9
Contract No. NRC-04-88-084
Fage 3 of 3

7S Section B, Subsection B.2, Consideration and Obligation—Cost Flus Fixed
Fess, paragraph d. is revised to read as follows:

"d., Funding by the Industrial and Intermaticnal Participants is provided on
an incremental basis directly to the UBNRC. An accaunting of incremental
funding provided by the individual participants is as follows:

PARTICIFANT FUNDING

INDUBTRIAL. FARTICIFANTS

COST AMOLNT FEE AMOUNT TOTAL OBRLIGATED

EPRI $227, 273,00 $22,727.00 $250, 000, 00

TOTAL. INDUSTRIAL FARTICIFANTS $250, 000,00

TNTERNAT IONAL. PARTICIFANTS

COST AMOLNT FEE AMOUNT TOTAL. OBLIGATED
LNITED RKINGDOM $229,091.00 $22,9092.00 $282,000.00

SWEDEN $ 45,455,00 $ 4,545.00 $ 50,000,00
GERMANY $310,000.00 $31,000.00 $341,000,00
JAPAN $545,455,00 $54, 545,00 $600, 000,00

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL FARTICIFANTS

$1,247,000,00

4. Section F.& Duration of Contract Feriod is revised to read as follows:

“This contract shall commence on January 15, 1988 and will expire on June 30,

1990, "

Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




MODIFICATION TO STATEMENT OF WORK

FOR CONTRACT ND. NRC-O4-88-086

Delete long—handed tool.

Add 2 weel site set-up and checkout by FCI design personnel.
Add functional test mock-ups.

Add 25 electrodes.

Add design work to incorporate camera into MOM head.

Add design, modification and testing to enable MM head to
retain finished sample.



